LT £ A

‘of matd litigation; and

AMENDMENT NO.3 T0 LEASES FOR
PARCELS 8 and 9 MARINA DEL REY

THIS AMENDMENT TO LEASES made as of the lst day of

" September, 1965, by and between the COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,

hereinafter referred to as 'Tounty”, and CHESTER I. LAFPPEN
and CITY NATIONAL BANK OF BEVERLY HILLS, as Trustees, here-

. inafter referred to as "'lessee”; as assignee of Virginia

‘fnﬁan Kondratief, who in turn was assignee of Vadim P. Kondratief.

- - S Wa e e b

WHEREAS, on October 4, 1961, County and the predecessor

:.in interest of Lessee entered intc two leasss under the’ terms

of which County leased to Lessce's 9padecesaor(in iﬁféreat,
real property commonly known &8 Parcels 8 and 9, Marina del
Reﬁ 8mall Craft Harbor of the County of lLos Angeles, State
of California;”ahd

WHEREAS, the predecerror in interest of lesgee has
filed a certain action entitled Vadim P, Kandratief va. County

of los Angeles, et al., No. B21961 in the Superior Court of

the State of California for the County of Los’Angeles; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have arrived at a settlement

S 2 R o B

WHEREAS, the parties desire to implement sald settlement
by amending certain terms and conditions Gongalned in sald
leases, and ’

WHEREAS,~the amendment shall constitute s complete
release by each party of any and 11 clalms which elither parfy
may have or ever ﬁave againet the other ariaing'dut of sald
Jitigatlon and the occurrences forming the basls of éaid

litigation;



iy

| now, Mﬁi‘a‘maz, in eonsideration ot .thm mﬁtu'al
covenants, oonslderatians, and promises contalned herein, it
1! mntuaily agraed by and between the partias hwrnta uu followa:
D ;1{ SECTION 3 (mmszc OR USE oF momﬂ) 18 m:mm
e AMENDED BY ADDING THE FOLIOWING CENTENCE AT THE
END OF THE FIRST PARAGHRAPH1

Notwithstanding the foregoling, however, lesses is
hareby granted the right to eonstruct, operate nnd rent apart-
, .mants 4in lieu of boatels or oabanas on Paraeln 93 to. 101 ( 4 %g
?”?-}“‘ ‘v 4nslusive, and on the westerly 28.77 reet of Parcel 92 as '~ z//
shown on the plat attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and by this
reterenca made a part hereof, 'The 35-foot and 3 story helght

:- rcatbiat1qnfqnxab11aheq by the ”Speoirioations;and Mintmum

" Standards Br Architectural Treatment," as amended, is waived
within this area. In addition, the following ectivities

are the minimum "related upes" authorized on the demised

premipess.
Authorized Relgted Uses, Restrictions and Conditione,
Yacht brokerage , None ' :
Coffee shop None
Storage lockers Kone
Haintanance and hcbby shop None
L “*ngmerciul complexi ' None )
LY «~ Marine hardware - R
e . Beer and wine store; : e
‘ - Smack shop i
qﬁfhndxng mauhinea ‘ _
Apartments , High-rise on pre~esteblished
, : - portion of Parcel 9 only
-~ Restsurant and bar None -
Clothing, drug and
similar stores , Hone
Club snd lounge facllities Approval conditioned upon sa'd

feoilities being svdilable
without restrietion for pukile
uge by tenants of the primavy
use development

Boat rentale - S None
Ship Chandlery Haone



vi

P

~ REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING:

- e o

Such "related uses" shall be latd out, constructed and

operated in & manner which 18 commensurate with apd sultable

for the slze and scope of operations being conducted under

the primary use., The construction of such facilities 15

subject to all the controls and limitations set forth in

G the original 19&5& and any applleable amendments theruta.

The specification of "related uaes" 1n ‘the rorem
goling proviaion shall not be deemed to exclude other
activities permitted or allowed as "related Qaes“.

2, SECTION 5 (PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIHEB
' cons*muc‘rzon) IS HEREBY AMENDED BY DELETING ALL -

St Qf’f‘.
. S

Boatels or cabanas.

3, SECTION 6 AND ALL AMENDMENTS THERETO (REQUIRED
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE) ARE HEREBY DELETED AHD THE ~
FGLLOWIRG SUBSTITUTED THEREFOR:

8 ' It 15 understamd and agreed that as af tha effact*
1ve date of this amendment the construction required under the
provisions of Seétion 5, an amended, has been completed
except for thekreconstruction and repailr of exietling Iimprove-
ments to standards warranting issuance of a "certificate of
oecupancy" by the County Engincer.

It 1s further understood and agreed that within
forty-five (45) days after the effective date of this amendment
Lessee shall. in good falth commence sald reconstruction and
repair of existing iand and water 1mprovementa and shall in
good faith diligently progsecute 2aid reconatruction and
repalr to completion, Fallure of Tessee to commence sald
work within said time or failwre of lessee to diligently
prosecute said work to completion after 1t 1s commenced shall
constitute a default and basis for forfeiture action as

provided far in Seetion ?1/§nl@ea Iessse has acted in good

oy

falth in attempting to commence said work or have gugch work

completed.



x . 5 .

4, SECTION 10 (LANDSCAPING) IS HEREBY AMENDED BY
ADDING THE FOLLOWING AT THE END OF THE SECTION

Until auch time as lesses commences constructidn on
that ares known as Parcel 9, Lessee agrees to fence or to
Wj)plant euitable ahrubbevy on the perimeter of ﬂuch parcel, to
‘ ;seed it for grass, ‘and to provide sultable’ 1rr1gation,i‘;
R oo {Lasﬁee'ﬂ failure to do the foregoing within a reasonable

time after the adoption of thls amendment shall constitute

a default and & basis for forfelture action as provided in

vBention 21,

R Until construction on saild Parcel 9 13 eo commanced,
 the foregoing ghall be the sole landscapling requirementﬂ '
relating to Parcal 9. Accordingly, all other provisions of

;Section 10 ghall be inapplicable to Parcel 9. for all pericds

;fygépriop to such commencement of»construction,__u§' .
; o

Cimoim : . K Er-o

5, SECTION 13 AND ALL AMENDMENTS THERETO (SQUARE Foc'r
AND HOLDING RENTALS) ARE HEREBY FURTHER AMENDED BY
ADDING THE FOLLOWING:

Notwlthstanding any other provislons of this lease:

(1) Iessee shall pay holding rental only

as to both Parcels. B and 9 from September 1, 1962,
through August 31, 1966, and holding rental only
‘a8 to Parcel 9 from September 1,31966;§thpough
S August 31, 1970. Lessee shall redéiye credit
ffff?*’ E R for any rent pald in excess of hal@ing'rental‘
" for the above period. Said credit shall be

applied againet the firet rents becoming due

on and after the effective date of this'amend—

ment. J

(2) Commencing on September 1, 1966,



Tor put nﬁo mperation.

The term "hckding rental" as used in this amendment carries the

N Wy
’following respeoti meaning& and definitiona:‘

Aa;i ;relatas

Eto Parcel 8 for periods eubsequént té th& &ate"f thié amend-

ment, the same meaning and definition as in Section 13 of the
original Lease, and as 1t relater to Parcel 8 for perioda

yviur to the éate of this amendment and as 1t ‘relates to:
Parcel 9 ror all perioda prior te September. l, 1970, an

_amount equal to one-third {1/3}) or ﬂquare;fcot rental for

said respective parcels‘~ k

.....6, - SECTION 14 (PERCENTAGE RENTAL) IS HEREBY DELETED
© . AND THE FOLLOWING SUBSTITUTED THEREFOR: . .

t g;;; {7 P The aquave~raot~rantal agreed- mpan 1n 5act&a 3
eq;}ﬁnﬂLakaij a minimum rental, payable in lawful money or the q/;xed
:“'l‘!nﬁ“ﬁ States. The ‘money received as square foot rental for any
ias calendar month shall be applied to the payment of the .
} percentage rental for eaid calendar mnnth_as”provided for in
Ko this Section. Within fiftsen (15) days after the close of

each and every calendsgr month of the term hereof, Lessee
shall pay to County a sum ln like money, less the amount of
the monthly 1n5ta11ment of anmial aguare foot rental previously

paid . t’or said ca}.endar ‘month under Sectlon 13, equal to the

bt mT AP blim T Toanad g Emrs el ol vmramtrd mrree mndomde v me b s



RN . S U

3 i U

i

®- o~ e

~ ()" IMENTE Pex Cent (20§) of gross. receipts

- from the rental of boat slips, anaherngot,fﬁyéringa,

gear lockers, or storage space; ;

(o) TEN Per Cent (10%) of grous re eipts rvom

’L

‘the dry storage of boataq

. #sales of ahip éhandlery supplies, /fishing tackle,

{@) SIX Per Cent (6%) of gros;/?éaeipts from

”pnints, varnishes, and similnr gommnditiea;

“(e) ONE AND ONE-QUARTER Pof Cent (1-1/4%) of

grosa recelpte from sale of new and used hoats,

‘house trallers, traller uabénas or cabanas.
. This percentage does not &pply to the nale of used

Z'L‘boata when ‘taken in as part payment of new: buatu

where such used bhoats ére dlsposed of within one

 hundred twenty (120) days after the sale of the

new boat,
(f) THREE Per Fent (3%) of groes receipts
from boat haulout rapair, painting and similar

activities; ) .
(g) TEN Per tent (10%) of gross receipta from

innuranue #hlmu sommissions or from brnknragu

commiasioﬁn; « Jgf»g,ﬁ;in‘ .
{n) /ONE AND ONE-HALF Cents ($0.015) per ench
gallon of gagoline, diesel fuel ar mixed fuel sold
,qfisxx'rer Cent {64) of grosa receipts of
uy?ﬁ sales, whichever is the greater; o

7 (1) FIVE Per Cent (5%) of gross receipts

ffrum sales of petroleum or fuel produsta uther~than



*

s

premises or prepared on the pmmianf‘«av
" off the premises when such salé in‘fha

/
. the sale or paokaged 11quar; /,

- sush sale A8 the primari purpase;

w~theue~aavurad hy subparsgraph (h)- abuva; ;?'

“ (1) TTHREE Per Cent (3%) of gross receipta

. from the sale of food or food products and//

‘alooholic or other heverages served on the demiged

sarved "
primary
purpose § | /

(k): SIX Par Cent (6%) of grosqf;eoaipts from

/
(1) TEN Per Cént (10%) of gronn ruociptn tvom

"ttha eale ‘of alsoholle or other beveraseu prepured

and served on the demiaed premises or prepared

' on the premisea and served off the premiaea whan

(m) FIFTEEK Per Gent (18%) of gross raaaipts
from olub initiation fees and club dues;

(n) SEVEN AND ONE-HALF Per Cent (7-1/2%)
of gross receipts from the rental of all dwelling
unite except trailer-cebana sites, and from guest
rooms,~mneting rooms or other simllar spacej}
(o) THENTY Per Cent (20%) of gross raoeipta

(from ren,(ls arother feeg charged rur Jse of.

A‘)_.

traila -oabana sites; e
(p)u TWENTY Per Cent (20%) of gross - reaaipts

rrom parking leen!

f{(q) SIX Per Cent (6%) of grose recelipts
%rom,the operation of sportfishing boatss

k (r) KSdepar Cent (6%) or gross receipts

fﬁnm ﬁiacullaneous activities such as ﬁportnwear

ahdpﬁ,'beauty shope, spenialty food shops: and

'giftkshaps3



(s) PIVE Per Cent {5¥) of gross reeeiptn
e ~Q5H;ﬂrff,§.iii°;f'rr0n aoin vending machines; ~:" . /
P « o (t)' TWENTY-FIVE Per Cent (25%) of gross. ‘)
receipts received by Lessee from the telephone"
company as compensation for pay telephonegfloeated

73~on the leasehold:

(u) FIVE Per Cent (5%) of groas rnceipta from

any and all service charges or ladbor chargea:

fi&': ‘ - {v) TWENTY Per Cent (20%) of gross reagipts
;2} ?iﬂwaxg,:}'_ | “rrpm the rental of boats; ’/;‘ , |
}égiﬁy= Lo (w)  FIVE Per Cent (5%) of gpban;rpcaiptﬁ
vt fpom all othér astivities carried on on sald premises,

1f the total of the percentages of gross rucgipts
N - - agreed to be pald by Lessee fmr any calendarfyaur axuueda the
 Bum nf the 8quara Fcot Rental, but 18 less thun tho total of

: monthly payments actually made by the Lessea ran auid oalandar
year, Leauae shall be allowed credit at the end of said calendar
ycar for the difference between the sgid total of percentegen
agreed to be pald and sald total of payments actually madig

" Said oredit shall be appiied sgainat the rents first due after

’ the amount of credit 1é astablinhed, Said credit shall be
eutublished within thirty {30} daye of the end of the

.eulondar year. - f/[‘ “vym‘>* e

If any of the items, services, goods or facilities

mentioned in subparagrapha (8) throuzh (w) of this uar&grapb

be provided by/Leaaee or ite sublessees, assignees, llicensBees,

uon098aionaifes or permittees,wlithout the usual charges

L therafor ’ocording to the price list or achadule pravidud for
1n Seotlon 16, or if said usual charge be not collected in

,QL,//' full;fthe_prnperramuunt thereof rhall nevertheless be

a// InaLuded'in thé grbna receipts reported by Lessee and its

‘aﬁﬁiesgées.'aanignees, licenaeen, concessionaires and

- fermitees, and the appliceble percentage thereof paid to County,



N_\

-
o

7.

N D,

L
(374
A

d

5
B

p

I

3

@

~In-the event - thet the percentage rentsls relating to”

" any one or more categories of items will hereafter be/réduced

for a majdrityyaf leseees of Marin& del Hey to & peégéntage
lower than that éet forth in thia amendment or, in the event
that, pursuant to a general policy of the ﬁpunty of los
Angeiea or any agency thereof theére shall hereafter be a
reduction in percentage rentn]ﬁ rc}ating to any one or more
categories or items for lessees of Marina del Rey to a

percentage lower than that set forth in thls amendment,

. the percentage rentals of guch category or categories as

» go reduced shall upon aﬁch reduction for ather Iesseea or

/ p
announcement of auoh general pollicy, as the case may be,

«/

become effective under thle lease ap hereby amended. Such

reduction of’percentage rentals under this lease as amended

. shall bg/ccnrirmed by written amendment heruto. g

’Hotwithatanding any other provisions of this Seation,

Léssee shall not be regquired to pay peréentage rentals prilor to

those applicable to grogs receipte for the-month-of-September. 1975,

7} SEQTION 14-1/2 (RENT RENEGOTIATION TO MEET LEGAL
REQUIREMENTS) IS HEREBY DELETED IN TTS ENTIRETY
AND THE FOLLOWING SUBSTITUTED:
Section 504 of the Pond Resolution described in Section Uf
of this Lease requlires that each Lease provide that the square

foot rentals and percentage rentals be subject to increaae if

~and whan ths Baard of bupervisO“ﬁ shall find and determine

LR

that such increase is réquired to permit the County to meet its

obligations under the terms of sald Pond Resolution. ,

In ﬁhe»évent that the Poard of Supervlisors determines
thaf it 18 required to increase rentals to meet its obligations
under the Bond Reéolutian, 1t may increaae’the‘square foot
rentals and ﬁereentage rentale provided for in this lease

as heréby amended to the extent required to meet pa’d

obligations, except that the



Lessee Bhall bear no more than his proportion@te share of the
total increase required to meet mald obligatibns as reasonably
s determined by the Director, and, in any event, the}émﬂunt of
any such increase shall not exceed ten per cent (10%)kof
the equare-root,rgntals and percentage rentals éatablished’
T - by thin amendment Hental 1ncreaaes under this section ghall
o . not be made during the firat five {5) years of the term of the
~original lease nor more often than once every ten (10) years
thereaftér; and no such increase in percentage rentals shall
‘in any event,be effective prior to September 1, 1975. |
B., SECTION 15. AS AMENDED (RENT RENEGOTIATION AND

ARBITRATION) IS FURTHER AMENDED BY CHANGING THE FIRST
SENTENCE OF THE AUREEMENT 19 READ AS FOLLOWS:

The swguare foot and percentage rentals hereinbefore
o provided for shall epply to and be 1in éffect for all periods
. % pplor to Eeptember 1, 1975. T
9, SECTION 18 AS AMENDED (DISPOSITION OF INSTALLATIONS
DR IMPROVEMENTS) IS HERERY AMEMNDED BY ADDING THE
FOLLOWING SENTENCE AFTER THE WORD "THEREOR"™ AT THE
END OF THE FIRST PARAGRAPH OF SAID SECTION:
Nothing contained herein shall he construed to deny
or abrogate the right of lesase to recelve any‘and all
proceeds which are attributable to the taking in eminent

domain of business instsllations, lwmprovements, structures

and builldings belonging to Lessee immaaiately‘prior toﬁthe

taking of possession by the comdemning autharity as aaid

rights are set forth in Section 43 of said Leaae

10. SECTION 21 (DEFAULT) IS HEREBY DELETED AND
' THE FOLLOWING SUBSTITUTED THEHEFOR:

i 4
md’ 5[ v |i- - This- lease-1s- made-upon the condition*that-if“thu““"
»;’,; i |
- ’"' {A !(.“ |
U PR

! ,I‘]‘:’l‘ -0

A



S

and all imprcvamenta thereon.

£

-rante -opr-other sume whioh lesgee heretn agrﬂaa"tn”pay;~br,

an& part thereof, shell be unpaid on the date on which tﬁe

same ehall become due, or if other dafault be made in any

f} ”of the terms, ngreements, sonditions, or aovenanta yerein

xauntain«d on the part of lessee, or shonld Lesaee 1bandon

or cease to use the premises for a perind of thi?ty (30)
days at any one time nubaequent ‘to the date of this amend-

ment, cxcept when pruventad by fire, earth ka. ltrikes or

othtr calumity heyond 1ta control, then 3pd in suoh cvant,

at the option of County as evidenasd hygresolutian of Board,
this lease shall be forfelted, and County may exercise
all rights of entry and re-entry upon the demiaed premiaes
lnd way operate for 1ts own and sgie benefit aniﬂ premisea

‘, lessee shall not bchGnsidered in default as
to any provision of this lease when such default is the
result of, or pﬁrnuant'to! any process, order or decree of
any oourt or regulatory gndy of cohpetant Jurindietion.

In the evetﬂnéssee {8 in default hereunder 1n

- the payment of rent or other sums provided to be paild by
lessee, no dofault with respect thereto shall he declared

by the County until after thé expiration of ten (10) days '
written notice’ to Lespes t6 cure suéh default, T

In the event lensee shall default in keeping,
obaebving;or performing any of the other sovenants, conditiona,
proviaioﬁa. or agreements herein required to bi kept, |
obaerv;d or berformcd by legeee, County shall give written
notide of such default fa Lessen snd Lennee shall have

thirty (30) days after pervice of sald notice in which to

sure, remedy and correct said default, or in which to-commence



“

**and diligently pursue - the performance of the thing o wurk

required to be dcne to cure, correct and remedy said defanlt.
In the event Llessee daes not ocurs, remedy or copreot 3 iﬂ

default or commende nnd diligﬁntly pursus sush aavra tive

. or remedial agtion within and duvﬂny n81d thirty (30) day

perioed, County Bhall have the right to forfeilt qpis laase
as provided in the first paragraph of this sec 1an.
Notwithstanding any of the foregofng, County shall
not exercisme any remedy available to it rqr/irgagqfﬁhereor
by Lessee and wiil not terminate thie }eaée nor decl&re the

samafto be forfeited becavue of any ﬂnfﬁuit or brﬁach here-

under on the part of lessee unless and until caunty shall have

. given a written notice of such aeqﬁx1t or aernuzte to any

benericiary or trustee under & deed of truet or to any

mortgagee under any mortgapge affecting the demised premises

or any part thereof. Sald ndt*cc shall be sent aimultaneously

with the notice to the Iessee refaerred to in the pr&ﬁ@ding
paragraph, It shall bayaent by registered mall, poatage

‘prepaid, addressed s the trustee, beneficlary or mortgagee

or each of them aha%ljfrgm time to time instruet County or,
in the abaenoe,of/d;ch instructione, addresped an«nhaﬁhn\
on the deed of gf%st or mortgage, After receipt greaaidn
notice, satd Féhatee, benefiotary or mortgagee (hereinafter
referred to collectively as "encumbrance holder”), or

each of tyéh;lnhall have the right snd power to cure the
defaultg';peoiricd and {f 8l of said defaults are cured,
this léase shall remain in full force and effect. Sald

defaulta may be cured in the foliowing mannert

~{a) If satd defnult be in the payment of

A rental, taxes, Iinsurance premiums, utility charges,



- me@@«wop«nny~qther-snmwéfwmoﬁeyy~atidweneumbraﬂaejj~ .
“ar .. omeos . .. holder may pay the same to cnuntyvbrvdthér"//r
proper payee within thirty-five (35) days ;
after mailing of the aforenaid notice of dgtault
to said onaumbrtnga holder, If, arter
- ipayment to County by the encumbrancq h5§::r as
aforeasslid, the lessee paye the same pr any
part thereof to County, County ahali promptly
- refund said payment to encnmhrag?a holder,
o (v) -1f, said default be othe(« than 8 -
~u¥,?7 < %f'*;“fr»ﬂ»apeuiried in subparégraph (a) hhova and
‘> sannot be cured by the payment of money as
aforesald, the default shall be cured, 1f (1)
LS. .. within thirty-five (35) ,éays after the mailing
3 LR -mof the aforesaid natieé to ancumbrunac holdur
by County, 5aid'aneumbranae holder commences
foreclosure by Judi&ial aotion or trust deed

sale of 1ts enoumbrance, provided, however,

that saild thirtywrive (35) day peviad shall

be extended hy the time in which the enocumbrance

holder is prevented from commencing fore-

closure by’any order, judgment or decree ur any

S 77 eourt cv’regulatory body of oampetont 1‘ Y

' L Jurisdiution; and. (11) paid roraalq:urn 1u
proaeautad with reagonable dtl!nenoa; and (1i1)
w;ﬁhin thirtymrivn days after such foreelosure
yhle the purchaser thereat (whethep oé.not

//Euah purchaser 18 the encumbrance holder) cures,

/ remedies and corrects dald default, or commences

and diligently pursues the performance of the

thing or work reguired to he done to cure, correct

/o and -remedy satld defanlt, et e e



P Notwithstanding any of the forego1ng;¥&nd¥éﬁ—the~event'f

County declares the lease Torfelted and secures poasésaion
under the proiision& of this paragraph, the encumbrance holder,
within thirty (30) days of such forfelture and aecur.ng of
posseasion, may reqﬁest and receive a neuilease Pqﬁging to sald
enoumbrance helder and his suécesﬂops and assigng and covering
that portian‘bf the demised premises cevereqfﬂ; the encumbrance .

Said lease shall have the Bame prvviﬂiong/éhd sonditiong ag

thle lease exaept to the extent that any provia:ana of this

~ legse are, thr@ugh the passage of tame or for other reaacna,

obviously inapplicable. Sald leaae shell have a term that sha1l’
commence upon the date of the County's securing possession of
the premises demised herein &nd sald lesse shell terminate
on the"tarmination date gffthia lease.  The CQEpty ghall
deliver'poeaésﬂion ofAtﬁe property 1mmediatelyﬁﬁponithe
execution of said new lease. The encumbrance holder shall,
however, pay County the entire amount of ground or holding
rentals due undér'thia lease on and after the date County

has securag basseséian less any net rentals oi* other

income'which County may have received on account of sald

“'propgrty during the time it may have been in possession

/‘

théf&or‘A-However, said encumbrance ho]der ghall be 1liable
only for that ‘proportionate amount of rent attributable to

- that - portian of the- deml”ed premiﬁes eovered-by—h%s—eauumbraneaT
11. SECTION 22 AND AMENDMENTS THFRETO (SUBLEASE,

ASSIGNMENTS, AND SUCCESSORS) ARE HEREBY
DELETED AND'THE FOLLOWING SUBSTITUTED THEREFOR 3

;
,{ : ) .
_ V{LJSX - - At-lease thirty (30) days written notiece-of--intention
QM¢w?‘§ ’ to sublet portiona of the demired premlses to others shall
A I . . '
Vol ‘be glven to Director. Durine said thirty (30) day period.
q;,f‘ %Iy
N iy

~th.



“~—~NRotwithstanding any of the foregoing, and"iny the

event County declares the lease forfeited and pecures pqshesa&mn

under the provisions of this paragreph, the encumhrﬁ/pl holder,

within thirty (30) days of such forfeiture and aecg ing of
possession, may request and recalve a new 1eaaeuyunpiggwta
gald anoumbﬁance holder und‘his succesﬁnrs-angragelgns. Saild
lease shall have ﬁha same provisions and cenﬁitions a8 this

lease except to the extent that any prav}éions of this lease

. are, through the passage of time or for other raaponu,'

obviously inapplicablie, Sald leage shall have a term that
shall commence upon tne date of the County's securing possesginn
of the premises deminpaed herein and said lease: ahall
terminate on the tavmination dats of ﬁhin laaae.v Tha caunty
shall deliver possession ?f the property immediately upon
the execution of éa1d~9éﬁ lense. The ehcumbrance holder
ghall, however, pay p&ﬁnty the entire smount of ground or
holding rentals dqa undar this lesse on and after the

date County hé#féﬁbured posasession lese any net f@nt&la

or other 1n§9ﬁ; vwhich County may have received on account of
said propevé} during the time it may have been in possession
thareorv " However, said endumbrance holder shall ho lieble

only/fbr that prapcrtionnta amount oP rent nttvibutable

Vs
,ta £hat portion of the demired premines cmvercd hy hiu

,«,Gngumbpanca‘ . L e e+ e

11, SECTION 22 AND AMENDMENTS TWRRETC (SUBLEASE,
ASSIGNMENTS, AND SUCCESSORS) ARE HEREBY
DELETED AND THE POLLOWING SUBSTUTUTED THEREFOR:
At least thirty (30) days written notice of .

intention to sublet portione of the demised ﬁremiwea to others

-shall be given to Director. Duping ea'd thirty (30) day period,

Jiey,

i
4



»!'m*“%*“~ S [ ' o N
e ~—Director -shall apprave or disspprove esaid proposed sube '

¢

£

‘lease, In the event of disapyroval, atd proposed sublegée

o

shall not be made. The gross r@éelptﬂ of any auhleaae Qndar
any such sublease shall be included within tho dofin tion of
"Gross Héceipta as set forth tn Section 11, Af;/and all
sublessees shall be subject to and bomnd by eacb and all of
the terme and cnnditionﬂ of thir lesee and i%/particular

those pertaining to control of prices puvsu;nt to Seation 16.

' The term aublease as used in this pavagﬁgph shall innlude

any 1iaanse, pvvmit, uanﬁpﬂaﬁonﬂ anptgnhent or tvanafer af
any interest in or to sald prorerty by Tessee, and the

term “sublessee’ shall include any 9 1censee, permittae,

,conoesaionairw, aaaignee o tranﬁfarea of ur trom Insaen.

lLessee may, wlthout priop apprdva} of Director, nuhlaase
portions of the demised premises (including, but not limited
to, single residential unsﬁa. koat s1ips, and dry storage

rucks) for a period not to exaend nne year, for individual,

nonbuginess, non commercial uses, Iessee may at any time

request approval hy the Direatnr of & plan to subleare

. specific residential untta for stated periods in excess

of one year, ﬁo condominium or gooperative dualling~,.

1 plan of nnytkind ghall be employed without thu approvul
1 o Dirn&tor ‘

. e ,-"b.» R

‘Lessee may, with the coneent of County, give,
aasign, tvunsfer, nortgage ., hypn*h@vﬂfﬂ, grant control of,

or énoumbar Lessee 's intarest under this lease and the

1easeh01d sstate 8o created to a bona ride lender on thu

’Jaecurity of the leasehold estats, snd YTessee may execute

‘many-and-alldinﬂﬁrumcntn in connection therewith necepssry.

w4 -



~ and -proper to complete such loan and perfect the seonrity
therefor to be given to such lender, Any such bona ride'
lender Ehall have the right st any time ﬁurins thu tn;m
of the loan and while this lease 1s in full force ‘and

/

effect /
(a) To do any sct or thing requ;yéd of
lessee in order to prevent a forfe éure of
Lesnee! 8 rights hereunder and ali/;;oh aata
or things so done shall prevant s forfeiture
- of Lessee's rights hereunder ‘as if done by
lensee, | |

(v) To realize on the security of the lease-

ﬂ&r ", hold estate and to acgﬁire and mucceedvﬁa the
,“25 QE“ interest of Lesmee hereunder by foresclosure or
2f, _{257’ \ by a deed or aas@éﬁment in lteu of foreclosure
d}fyﬁ { ~and thereafter At such lender's option to
o Bt

conv&y, &saign, or sublease the interest or
title to aaid leapehnld eatate to any other
person grcvided, however, that said person
shailfagree te perform snd be bound by‘any

',andfiil'termn, conditions and covenanta 7 ' )
cpﬁtainﬁé in this lease, Two (2) nopiea af,
«any and a1l aeeuriiy devicen or tnatrnments‘

! Shall be filed with Direotor prior to the

K effective date thereof, and Tessece shall

/// give Director prior written notice of any

4

. changes or amendments thereto,

Exeept a5 in this Saction 2P specifieally harein~

before provided, lLessees shall not., either direotly or indirectlwy



-give; amsign; -hypothecate; encumber; transfer, or—grant

control of this lesse or any interest, right or privilete

therein, or sublet the whole or any portion of the damiéed

/-
, premisea or llcense the use of the same in wholu or,&n purt

Nelther thig lease nor any interest therein sha:l be
assignable, or transferable in procesdtngs 1in attachment
garnishment, or execution sgainst Lersee, op }ﬁ voluntary

o 1nwaluntary proaaedinga in bankruptey cr.dnsolvanny or

- reoelivership taken by or againat lessae 09 hy any pvouenu ar

law, and possession of the whols ar any 6art of the d@mieed
premises shall not be diverted from !eﬁaee in such

proceedings or by any process of Iaw; without written consent

" ef County., Any violation of the prnvisions or thiu puragraph

‘shall give County the right to terminate this:lemse = ::
immediately. and without any of the notices required in
Section 21 above. '

1he holder of & trust deed, or any other bona
flde lender, shall nat‘ya required to cure any default or
bheach if sald holdegfbr lender 18 unable to segure
possession of the gﬁ;pevty and 1€ 1t 18 pecessary for him
to have pasaeSéibh in order to cure the default dr breach.
In the event thét a period of time 1s hecessary in ordar
for the holdeb of a trust deed or any other bons: fide
lender to qumpletely curg & default or hreach, then he
shall noﬁ’ﬁe in defavlt so lonz ag he exeroises diligence
in the ourins of guch default or breach,
' f/ The holder of 4 deed of trust br any other bona
,f;dé lender shall have all nf the rtshts with reﬁpect to

‘the demised premises as set forth in the deed of trust or

imovtgage or other lending documant arnraved by-the County



as herein set fofth, inﬂluding the right to commence an

lotion o.gainat the Xenaee for the appointment of a Neeivar
%vund to obtain pau:aauion of the demised premiseu unﬁer and in
aenordance with t;he terms of said deed of truat mortgage or
other lending lnstrument.

FEach and all of the provisions, agreemantl, terms,
auvcnnnts and conditions herein coritained to be parformed,
fulfilled, observed and kept shall be binding upon the heirs,
executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the |
reupeetivé parties heyetd, and all rights, privilegas,and
" ‘benefits arising under this lease and in favor of elther
*"party shall he}i;uiiaple in favor of the heirs, executors,

C

administrators, successors and assigns thereof reapectively;

provided, that no assignment or subleiting by or through
Lensee in viol#tion of the provisions of this lease shall

£

;ﬂiuntwtnywrightl~%n—any~purpartad-assignéeworflubit'sctfﬂf““”
12, SECTION 25 (PROPERTY INSURANCE) IS HEREBY
AMENDED BY ADDING THE FOLLOWING PARAGRAPH:
Claim has been made on behalf of Lesses and

its predecessors in interest asgainst the insurance carrier

(Harbor Insurance Co.) based in part on the same ooccur-
/// rences as form the basis for the litigation referred to
in paragraph 15 below of this Amendment. Any and all

o , proceeds received as & result of such claim (whether by

'kfﬁv . way of trial or settlement) up to a sum equal to $115,000,00
e plus the amount of all costs and attornéys' fees lncurred
1n,¢onneotiqn with the prosecution of such claim shall be
retained by the Lessee, free and clear of any claim of
County, but oneéhllr of any such net proceeds or net recovery
received by Lessee in exceas of such sum equal to $115,000.,00

plus costs and attorneys' fees nhall be psid to County

A ‘ ' “‘18"’



and the other one-hgall of such mxcess shall be rétainad by

leasee, free and clear of any oclpim af County,

BY INSERTING AFTER THE WORD "OR" IN THE FOURTH
LINE OF THE SECOND PARAGRAPH OF SAID SECTION THE

- POLLOWING WORDS AND DELETING ATJ, WORDS PRESENTLY
FOLLOWING "OR":

13, SECTION 43 (EMINENT DOMAIN) IS WFREBY AMENDED

Structures, bulldings, or other improvements

belonging to lessee 1mmed1ate1y prior to the taking of possession

- by the condemning authority.

14, SECTION 48 (MULTI-FAMILY PROJECT AND FEDERAL
HOUSING ADMINISTRATION FINANCING REQUIREMENTS)
15 HEREBY DELETED IN IT8 ENTIRCTY AND THE
FOLLOHING SUBSTITUTED THERFFOH: .

EERE T
P

48, FEDERAL HOUSING ADﬁINISTHATTGN FINANCING
REQUIREMENTS,

Upon any default under this Leage, where fhe
leasehold is subject to a mortgsge ovr trust deed insured,
reinsured or held by the Federal Mouning Commission, County shall
give mortgagoe and tha Federal Houaing cemmissiaﬁer notice
in writing, and the mortgagee and the Federal Housing Commisgionep,
thelr successors and asslghs, shﬁll have the right at any
time within six (6) months from the date of such notice to
correst the default and reinstate the lease, or, 1f County
dﬁaiarea the leaeé forfeited énd pesuren paaaesaiﬁﬁ ofﬁtha
leased premises, the mortgagee or the Federal Housing
Commiesioner within six (6) months of such forfelture and
securing of possession may elect to request and receive a
new lease running to mortsapee or Federal Housing cpmmiseioner,
thelir successors aﬁd'asa{anﬁ, hawing the same provisions
and conditions ae this lesse and having a term equal to

the remalning term of this lemen, excopt that the



T SE e Eh T MR

er una own, suspected or unsuspected, which etler say have

or :ver have hgd agat izt the other arising cut of the said

l1rtigation and the ocenrrences rom:;g the buais of the swid
litigation, mod euch Joes emeasm*bé“‘
of Section 1542 eof the Civil Code or the S,I:m:e
Parther, lessee does’ henby a.gn:e tn nve lnﬁ hold Coun
harmless and 1nde-11ry County against un;' andall claj,-;!,
demards and causes of action which may be made against County

by the insirance .arrier referred tc in paragraph 12 of thias
imendment as a consequence of the payeent to iesare of any
proceeds or recovery for the Legsee's clalms referred to in said
naragraph 12, except to the extent that County shares in
Lessee's proceeds cr recovery under the provisionz of said
paragrarh 12,

16. The foregoing amendaents #hall constiiute amendments to
each of sald leases, All other teims and ‘opd’tlons and
covepants of the zaid ieasen are ic remain unchanged.

IR WITKESS WHEARECF, County has, by order of tts Board
of Superviscors, caused thiz amendwent to lease to be subscribed
to Y7 the Chal:man of *picd Poard 2nd attested by the Clerk
thereo?, uné the Lessee has sixrcuted the same ithe day and year
riret hereimabove written.

Dated: ¢ . c...c.. s+, 193 .

[N L)

By: iffff@

%ﬁer 1« Ltppan, %Tf_usfec

® Execuiion hereof by City Matlonal Ban: and Chester I. lLappen
are in th2ir capacities of trustees only, and not
individually, with 1isbility li=mited to the trust eetate,




FORDON T, MESVIGC

-y

e welic e

By

Sierk ¢? the Board of Supervisors

 Peputy

APPROVED Ao TC PORM:

AAROLD W, EENWNEDY, Courty
Counsel

By:

-

Keen

e s |

o MR L L




e ————— <% = ot i o 5+ e I

STATE OF CALIPORNIA h
83
ALY Y OF 15 ARGELES

on _:_:.p}" < 2, 1965, before me, the undersigned,
a Nota~y Public 1n #nd for said County and State per
g

appeared Sumner Slater known to me to be the ¥ice Presiden:
N 3\ . T
and 'yéw'ukmmtomtohé‘theumi?l”.
. L L
— of the corpcration that exscuted the within Inatrument,

known to me to be the persons who executed the within
Instrument ocn behalfl of *he corporation thereln named, and
acknowledged t> me that such corporation executed the
within lnstrument pursuant to its by-lawz or 2 resolution
of its board of directors.

WITHESS my hand and cificlial =eal.

- '};,(/ iy xj'\:il‘t‘!_/(.. ﬂl?\d"

e

i 45 ’% A A dYEL FERN G Notary FuBiic in and for said
753 T e County apd State
ST ms ey B HIEN RAVEL KERN

My Commngsion Expres Jurs L1, 1995

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

35
COUNTY OF LOS ARGELES
On _zf_/c,aj’_?;:af.l_v 1, 1965, before me, the under-

signed, a lotary Public in and for sald County and State,
personally appeared DEESTER I, LAPPEN, known to me to be
the peson whose npame 18 subscribed to the within inatrument
and acknowledged that he executed the same.

WITHESS my band and officlal aeal.

’ <A
(bt T TN A Ll Frr s
Wotary Public in and,lor said

&

County and State

CARMA | KAUTFMAN
M~ Comentmins Erpices Liay 77 1568




STATE OF cn.mm
5
COUNTY OF LOS Lmzs

on this &H* aay of .mﬁf;;::‘ff_-#-éfié-s 1965, before me,
GORDCR T, MESVIQ, Clerk of the Board of Supervisore, of
the County of Los Angeles, State of California, residing
therein, duly commiusioned amd sworn, perscnaliy
eppeared SURTON. W. CHACE , Imnn to se to be the
Chalrman ¢! the Board of Supervisors of the County of los
Angeies and the person who executed the within instrument
on behalf of the County therein ramed, and scknowledged to
me that sech County executed the same.

IN WITHESS WHEHEQF, I bave hereuvnto set my hand and

alffized my official seal the day and year of this certifisate

first ahove written.

isara.

g RESYIO, Cl\r%of the Board

oA




